
ST. PIUS X  PARISH 
 
 

13670 E. 13th Place, Aurora, CO, 80011 Office: 303-364-7435 

ADORO TE DEVOTE, LATENS DEITAS – 
I DEVOUTLY ADORE YOU, HIDDEN DEITY. 

We started Wednesday Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament at 
St Pius X a few years ago, and it has been a great source of 
graces for our parish. Please consider signing up for one hour 
on Wednesdays (from 9am till 7pm). Call the Office and let us 
know what hour you want to commit to. Your family, the parish, 
the community and the country will experience the impact of 
that quiet time with the Lord, especially in these trying times. 
 

We are also in the process of acquiring a new, beautiful, ma-
jestic Monstrance for our Lord, hidden in the Eucharist. See 
the picture. We humbly ask you to consider contributing finan-
cially toward its purchase. 

You may make a check out to St Pius X writing  
“Monstrance” in the Memo line. 

AUGUST MASS SCHEDULE 
Due to the increase of COVID 19 cases, we will continue with our Masses 

in the parking lot during the month of August 
 

Sundays at 9:00 am (English) 
Sunday at 12:00 pm (Spanish) 

 
RCIA  

Candidates 
Mass 

 
 

Saturday,  
August 22nd at 

5:00pm 

Assumption of the 
Blessed Virgin 

Mary Mass 
 
 

Due to covit19  
NOT a HolyDay of  

Obligation. 
 

Saturday, August 15th 
At 8:00am 



SUPPORT 

THE PARISH 

FINANCIALLY! 

PRAYERS OF THE FAITHFUL 

MASS OFFERINGS 

Darline Miller 
Karen Sannella 

Julius Sigg 
Joan Jacobs 
Sharon Ellis 

We pray for all those who are sick or  
in need of our prayers:  

 
 

Carrie Partenheimer, Sue Schmied, Gilberto Lucio, 
Sam Pitts, Julie Christiansen, Leslie Clarke, Mary 
West, Mary Stortz, Dennis Vonderharr, Nick Maes-
tas, John Kish, John Vrtis, Matthew Hover, Deacon 
Dusty. 

   IF GOD IS ALL YOU HAVE 
                  You have all you need. 

-John 14:8 

Saturday, August 1, 2020 
5:00      Joan Jacobs † By Terry Ryan 
Sunday, August 2, 2020 
8:00       
10:00    Candido & Gravelita Maestas †  
             By the Maestas Family 
Monday, August 3, 2020 
8:00        
Tuesday, August 4, 2020 
8:00      The Theriot Family & Joan † By loving Friends 
Wednesday, August 5, 2020 
8:00        
Thursday, August 6, 2020 
8:00      Jan and Ernie Valley † By your loving family 
Friday, August 7, 2020 
8:00      Mario Accardi † By your loving Family 
Saturday, August 8, 2020 
5:00       Darline Miller † By St. Pius X  
Sunday, August 9, 2020 
8:00      Wife Kitty † By your loving Family 
10:00    Lloyd Rendon † By Margaret Cline 
Monday, August 10, 2020 
8:00       
Tuesday, August 11, 2020 
8:00      Mom & Pop L. † By your loving Family 
Wednesday, August 12, 2020 
8:00       
Thursday, August 13, 2020 
8:00        
Friday, August 14, 2020 
8:00       
Saturday, August 15, 2020 
5:00      Jimmy Schuard † By Jeanne Fox 
Sunday, August 16, 2020 
8:00      Julius Sigg † By his Family   
10:00    Lloyd Rendon † By Margaret Cline 

 Parish Office Hours 
 

Monday and Wednesday 
9:00am to 1pm 
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